Scott County Board of Supervisors September 20, 2022 8:00 a.m.

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Knobbe, Maxwell, Beck, Croken and Kinzer present.

This special meeting was called for the purpose of canvassing the votes cast at the September 13, 2022 North Scott and Bettendorf Community School Districts Special Elections.

Moved by Maxwell, seconded by Knobbe that the following resolution (230-2022) be approved. Roll Call: All Ayes.

BE IT RESOLVED: 1) That the Board of Supervisors does hereby proclaim the month of September 2022 to be National Voter Registration Month and Tuesday, September 20, 2022 as National Voter Registration Day. 2) This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Auditor Kerri Tompkins reviewed the Abstract of Votes for North Scott and Bettendorf Community School Districts Special Elections, said both public measures passed with 956 votes cast in the Bettendorf School District and 1709 votes cast in the North Scott School District.

Elections Manager James Martin reviewed the undervotes received in the North Scott School District results and the voter turnout percentages of previous elections compared to this special election.

Auditor Tompkins also reviewed the details of the Post-Election Audit and the information contained on postcard notices sent to households, on the County website, on the Secretary of State website, in media releases and on the Facebook page regarding voter registration and voting options for the upcoming General Election.

Moved by Maxwell, seconded by Croken a motion to certify the results of the September 13, 2022 North Scott and Bettendorf Community School Districts Special Elections. Roll Call: All Ayes.

Supervisor Croken requested a proclamation be placed on the next Board cycle recognizing Hispanic Heritage Month.

Supervisor Beck said there is already a resolution planned for the next agenda.

Moved by Maxwell, seconded by Kinzer at 8:19 a.m. a motion to adjourn the special meeting. All Ayes.

Ken Beck, Chair of the Board	
Scott County Board of Supervisors	

ATTEST: Kerri Tompkins Scott County Auditor

A video recording of the meeting is available on the Scott County website at: https://www.scottcountyiowa.gov/board/board-meetings.